

v
SLP(C)No. 17429 OF 2000

ITEM No.52

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17429/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2000 in CWJC 198/79(R)
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.19638/2000

Date : 03/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.,
Mr.Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.B.B. Singh, Adv.,
Ms.Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Applications for impleading Jharkhand as party
respondent are granted in both the matters.
Leave granted.
Status quo if any, to continue pending appeal.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master