

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 5 7 4 O F 2 0 0 1

K R I S H N A C H A N D R A H E M B R O N

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 2 5 7 5 o f 2 0 0 1

Date: 0 5 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P r a v i r C h o u d h a r y , A d v . (N . P .)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Ku m a r P a n d e y , A d v .

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A j i t K u m a r S i n h a , A d v .

Mr. D e b a P r a s a d M u k h e r j e e , A d v .

Mr. M a n i s h K u m a r S a r a n , A d v .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter is received dated 0 4 . 0 2 . 2 0 0 8 , purported to have been sent by the appellant in Civil Appeal No.2 5 7 4 of 2 0 0 1 . There is no opposition to the prayer for the discharge of learned advocate-on-record, Mr. P r a v i r C h o u d h a r y . The appellant be intimated to engage another advocate- on-record if he is so advised. Call th

e
matter after four weeks.

(Neena Verm a)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master