

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2574 OF 2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2575 of 2001

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinasamy, Adv.
 Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Challenge in this appeal is to the judgment of a Full Bench of the Patna High Court, Ranchi Bench reported in Mora Ho Vs. The State of Bihar & Ors. 2000 (1) Patna Law Journal 692. It appears that there was divergence of view amongst the Hon'ble Judges. Considering the importance of the matter and in view of the fact that three Hon'ble Judges of the Full Bench indicated different views. According to us this is a matter which deserves to be heard by a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges. We accordingly refer the matter to a larger Bench. Records may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for further orders in the matter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master