

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2574 OF 2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO.2575 of 2001

Date: 14/01/2009 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
in CA 2574/01 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Sharma, Adv.

in CA 2575/01 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that respondent no.6 in C.A.No.2574 of 2001 has died.
Application for substitution may be filed within four weeks.
Put up after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master