

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2575/2001

Date : 11/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Learned counsel for the parties shall file the writ notes or

Date: 2016.01.12

17:46:07 IST

submissions within a week hence.

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master