

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For further directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 2575/2001

Date : 28/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.s. Bardyar, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
  
Ms. Nandhini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR  
  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. R.K. choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As certain doubts have arisen, the matter is re-listed. Learned counsel for the parties fairly submitted that the matter can be listed before the regular Bench on 12.4.2017 so that they can re-argue the matter.

List the matter on 12.4.2017 before the regular Bench.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master