

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2574 of 2001
and
CIVIL APPEAL Nos.2575 OF 2001

Krishna Chandra Hembron & Etc.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Bihar & Ors.& Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.
Learned counsel for the parties shall file the writ notes or submissions
within a week hence.”**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2574 of 2001

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate has on 18.01.2016 filed written submission on behalf of the state of Jharkhand. (Copies of the same were circulated earlier.) Service is complete in the matter.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2575 of 2001

It is submitted that Mr. D.P .Mukherjee and Mr. Akhilesh kumar pandey ,Advocate has on 14.01.2016 and 18.01.2016 filed written submission in the matter. (Copies of the same were circulated earlier.) Service is complete in the matter.

Therafter, The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“As certain doubts have arisen, the matter is re-listed. Learned counsel
for the parties fairly submitted that the matter can be listed before the
regular Bench on 12.4.2017 so that they can re-argue the matter.
List the matter on 12.4.2017 before the regular Bench.”**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate
Mr. Jitendra Kumar , Advocate
Mr. Ratan kumar Choudhuri, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate
Mr. D. P. Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR