

rITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2574/2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.2575/2001

Date : 18/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that as the appellant has expired, he prays for four weeks' time to bring the legal heirs on record. Prayer stands allowed.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master