

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2574 OF 2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that despite repeated communications, nobody has contacted her to file an application for substitution of the sole appellant, who died many years back.

The appeal is, therefore, disposed of as having abated.

Pending applications, if any shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
Dated: 12th November, 2018.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2574/2001

KRISHNA CHANDRA HEMBRON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Counsel for appellant has not filed application for substitution)

Date : 12-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C.Rubanathi, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of as having abated in terms of
the signed order.(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(HARESH SINGH NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR